

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1276

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE PHILLIPS-
HILL

Printer's No. 1686

1 Amend Bill, page 2, line 28, by striking out "personnel's
2 duties involve" and inserting
3 personnel has

4 Amend Bill, page 3, line 11, by striking out "personnel's
5 duties involve" and inserting
6 personnel has

7 Amend Bill, page 5, line 14, by striking out "personnel's
8 duties involve" and inserting
9 personnel has

10 Amend Bill, page 5, line 17, by inserting after "6311(a) (7)"
11 and (12)

12 Amend Bill, page 5, line 17, by striking out "is" and
13 inserting
14 are

15 Amend Bill, page 5, line 29, by inserting after "welfare"
16 or has direct contact with children

17 Amend Bill, page 5, by inserting after line 30

18 (12) An individual supervised or managed by a person
19 listed under paragraphs (1), (2), (3), (4), (5), (6), (7),
20 (8), (9), (10) [and], (11) and (13), who has direct contact
21 with children in the course of employment.

22 * * *

23 Amend Bill, page 7, line 28, by inserting after "employer."

24 This subparagraph does not apply to other employees
25 of that employer who have not been identified as the

1 person responsible for the child's welfare.

2 Amend Bill, page 8, line 12, by inserting a bracket before
3 "information"

4 Amend Bill, page 8, line 12, by inserting after "information"
5] certification

6 Amend Bill, page 8, line 13, by striking out the bracket
7 before "subsection"

8 Amend Bill, page 8, lines 13 and 14, by striking out "]"
9 subsections (b)(2) and (c)(1)" and inserting

10 and the grounds for denying employment under subsection
11 (c)(1)

12 Amend Bill, page 12, line 28, by inserting after "(b.1)"
13 , (e)

14 Amend Bill, page 14, by inserting between lines 8 and 9

15 [(e) Construction.--Nothing in this section shall be
16 construed to prohibit an organization from requiring additional
17 information as part of the clearance process for volunteers who
18 are responsible for the welfare of a child or have direct
19 contact with children.]

20 Amend Bill, page 14, line 24, by inserting after "or" where
21 it occurs the first time

22 person responsible for a

23 Amend Bill, page 14, line 25, by inserting after "or" where
24 it occurs the second time

25 from

26 Amend Bill, page 14, line 26, by striking out "certification"

27 Amend Bill, page 14, line 26, by inserting after "standards"

28 as part of the hiring or selection process for employees or
29 volunteers

30 Amend Bill, page 15, line 10, by striking out "certification
31 is" and inserting

32 certifications are

1 Amend Bill, page 15, line 13, by striking out "certification"
2 and inserting
3 certifications
4 Amend Bill, page 16, lines 10 through 13, by striking out all
5 of said lines